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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Rulemaking on the 
Commission’s Own Motion to Conduct a 
Comprehensive Examination of Investor 
Owned Electric Utilities’ Residential Rate 
Structures, the Transition to Time Varying 
and Dynamic Rates, and Other Statutory 
Obligations. 
 

 
 
 

Rulemaking 12-06-013 
(Filed June 21, 2012) 

 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING DIRECTING PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC  
COMPANY AND TURN TO FILE JOINT STATUS REPORT  

ON BEHALF OF CARE RESTRUCTURING WORKING GROUP 
 

 

 

Dated October 24, 2016, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  JEANNE M. MCKINNEY 

  Jeanne M. McKinney 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
10-24-16
04:59 PM



R.12-06-013  JMO/vm1 
 
 

 - 2 - 

From: McKinney, Jeanne  
Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 5:25 PM 
To: 'brad@calseia.org'; 'csong@mcecleanenergy.org'; 'policy@efficiencycouncil.org'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 
'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org'; 'blaising@braunlegal.com'; 'stephaniec@greenlining.org'; 
'KFox@kfwLaw.com'; 'info@lalcc.org'; 'Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com'; 'douglass@energyattorney.com'; 
'fadia.khoury@sce.com'; 'liddell@energyattorney.com'; 'dkelly@ucan.org'; 'michael@SanDiegoCAN.org'; 
'GBaker@semprautilities.com'; 'MarkW@CORChurch.org'; 'cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org'; 
'Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com'; 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'; Heiden, Gregory; 
'hayley@turn.org'; 'scarter@nrdc.org'; 'CJW5@pge.com'; 'lkoehler@edf.org'; 
'NJohnson@Consumercal.org'; 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com'; 'JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com'; 
'ssmyers@att.net'; 'chris.king@siemens.com'; 'chris@efficiencyfirstca.org'; 'dwooley@kfwlaw.com'; 
'jkeyes@kfwlaw.com'; 'jwiedman@kfwlaw.com'; 'service@cforat.org'; 'andykatz@sonic.net'; 
'b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org'; 'tmcrae@svlg.org'; 'jpinjuv@caiso.com'; 'Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org'; 
'robertprm@gmail.com'; 'cbk@eslawfirm.com'; 'KMills@cfbf.com'; 'fwahl@solarcity.com'; 
'YLu@SanDiego.gov'; 'ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 
'Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com'; 'bgeiser@lmi.net'; 'CarmelitaM@greenlining.org'; 
'RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com'; 'dfranz@solarcity.com'; 'davidh@greenlining.org'; 
'Diane.Fellman@nrg.com'; 'dhilla@consumercal.org'; 'Eli.Harland@energy.ca.gov'; 'ek@a-klaw.com'; 
'carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr'; 'glsg@pge.com'; 'gtmclennan@gmail.com'; 'hanna.grene@energycenter.org'; 
'holly@SunrunHome.com'; 'jack.clark@energycenter.org'; 'Parkonahill1@gmail.com'; 
'jbarsimantov@ecoshift.com'; 'JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 'Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com'; 
'john.leslie@dentons.com'; 'jbode@nexant.com'; 'KMS0@pge.com'; 'kfallon@sirfunds.com'; 
'lauren.duke@db.com'; 'mcole@zimmerpartners.com'; 'maryhoffmanRE@gmail.com'; 
'matt.fallon@timewavecapital.com'; 'matthew@turn.org'; 'regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org'; 
'mpf@stateside.com'; 'ntreadway@defgllc.com'; 'osanford@solarcity.com'; 'PXLS@pge.com'; 
'paul.hernandez@energycenter.org'; 'phark@zimmerpartners.com'; 'rickwaltman@sandiego.edu'; 
'rogerl47@aol.com'; 'scott@gridx.com'; 'sean.beatty@nrg.com'; 'sephra.ninow@energycenter.org'; 
'sswaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org'; Boles, Sheri; 'spauker@wsgr.com'; 'sgeorge@nexant.com'; 
'sludwick@zimmerpartners.com'; 'susannah@votesolar.org'; 'TGondai@NAAC.org'; 'tculley@kfwlaw.com'; 
'timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org'; 'WWright@SunrunHome.com'; 'dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com'; 
'mrw@mrwassoc.com'; 'benjamin.airth@energycenter.org'; 'dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net'; 'filings@a-
klaw.com'; 'terry.clapham@energycenter.org'; 'nbrockway@aol.com'; 'bgriffiths@resourceinsight.com'; 
'pchernick@resourceinsight.com'; 'sgeller@resourceinsight.com'; 'abraham.silverman@nrg.com'; 
'mpanfil@edf.org'; 'caroline.centeno@credit-suisse.com'; 'James.vonRiesemann@us.mizuho-sc.com'; 
'Arman.Tabatabai@MorganStanley.com'; 'Jim.Kobus@morganstanley.com'; 'Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com'; 
'hugh.wynne@bernstein.com'; 'dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org'; 'paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org'; 
'rhupart@solarelectricpower.org'; 'katherine.hoffmaster@nee.com'; 'DLowrey@Comverge.com'; 
'CPUCdockets@eq-research.com'; 'rick@votesolar.org'; 'Edward.Jackson@LibertyUtilities.com'; 
'sheila.lee@sce.com'; 'case.admin@sce.com'; 'russell.garwacki@sce.com'; 
'spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com'; 'nguyen.quan@gswater.com'; 'Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com'; 
'don@ucan.org'; 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'; 'HTantum@Semprautilities.com'; 
'msomerville@semprautilities.com'; 'RMollen@semprautilities.com'; 'SBaule@Semprautilities.com'; 
'CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com'; 'cfang@semprautilities.com'; 'DGolan@semprautilities.com'; 
'SRahon@SempraUtilities.com'; 'WFuller@SempraUtilities.com'; 'jeannetteo@moval.org'; 
'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com'; 'MTierney-Lloyd@enernoc.com'; 'BBoswell@CityofLancasterCa.org'; 
'cDeFalco@CityofLancasterCa.org'; 'alewis@naac.org'; 'robertgnaizda@gmail.com'; 'ed@temix.com'; 
'sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com'; 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com'; 'mcconnell@smwlaw.com'; 
'sdalal@sfwater.org'; 'adam@sullivansolarpower.com'; 'eborden@turn.org'; 'marcel@turn.org'; 
'mborgeson@nrdc.org'; 'michaelperry@fscgroup.com'; 'MSullivan@Nexant.com'; 
'samholmberg@fscgroup.com'; 'OXV5@pge.com'; 'yxt5@pge.com'; 'CRMd@pge.com'; 
'derek.jones@navigant.com'; 'jfine@edf.org'; 'mec3@pge.com'; 'troberts@consumercal.org'; 
'Charlie.Buck@oracle.com'; 'egilfenbaum@solarcity.com'; 'mkolb@solarcity.com'; 
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'california@opower.com'; 'cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com'; 'VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com'; 
'1040@pacbell.net'; 'borion@lawyersforcleanenergy.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'SRH1@pge.com'; 
'steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com'; 'mnbs@pge.com'; 'RCounihan@NestLabs.com'; 
'aschwartz@solarcity.com'; 'dchia@solarcity.com'; 'bonnie.datta.ext@siemens.com'; 
'kerry.hattevik@nee.com'; 'BarmackM@calpine.com'; 'cathy@barkovichandyap.com'; 
'alison.seel@SierraClub.org'; 'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org'; 'SHarvey@kfwlaw.com'; 
'Stephanie.Wang@EnergyCenter.org'; 'TLindl@kfwlaw.com'; 'rrao@nextility.com'; 
'TomB@CrossBorderEnergy.com'; 'acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu'; 'JSimon@EnphaseEnergy.com'; 
'berlin@susieberlinlaw.com'; 'jimin@mid.org'; 'scott.vanvuren@mid.org'; 'bill@jbsenergy.com'; 
'brian.theaker@nrg.com'; 'Stough@BraunLegal.com'; 'cbarry@iwpnews.com'; 'griffiths@braunlegal.com'; 
'danielle@ceert.org'; 'david@ceert.org'; 'Wynne@braunlegal.com'; 'kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com'; 
'nicole@braunlegal.com'; 'steven@iepa.com'; 'RL@ESLAWFIRM.COM'; 'lmh@eslawfirm.com'; 
'Rachel@largescalesolar.org'; 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com'; 'Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com'; 
'cpuc@libertyutilities.com'; 'sbirmingham@seia.org'; 'cathie.allen@pacificorp.com'; 
'sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com'; Gutierrez, Benjamin; Hecht, Jessica T.; Tisdale, Matthew; Obiora, Noel; 
Doherty, Patrick; Phillips, Paul S.; Kaur, Ravneet; Murtishaw, Scott; O'Rourke, Shannon; Drew, Tim G.; 
Francisco, Tory; Richardson, Whitney; Amaya, Zaida C.; Rickert, Stephen; 'al8@cpuc.ca.gov'; Tran, Ava 
N.; Chan, Cherie; Naylor, Cody; Singh, Devla; Khoury, Dexter; Curran, Elizabeth; Petlin, Gabriel; Ormond, 
Jamie; McKinney, Jeanne; Tan, Lee-Whei; Irwin, Louis M.; Anning, Marna; Zafar, Marzia; Barcic, Nathan; 
Chau, Nathan; Bazaj, Neha; Mutialu, Rajan; Levin, Robert; Simon, Sean A.; Roscow, Stephen C.; St. 
Marie, Stephen; Kao, Valerie; Zhang, Zhen; 'Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov'; 
'matt.coldwell@energy.ca.gov'; 'patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov' 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID; ALJ Process; ALJ Docket Office 
Subject: R1206013 Email Ruling Directing PG&E and TURN to File Joint Status Report on Behalf of CARE 
Restructuring Working Group 
 
R1206013 Email Ruling Directing PG&E and TURN to File Joint Status Report on 
Behalf of CARE Restructuring Working Group 
 
As you know, Phase 3 of this proceeding includes an examination of alternatives 
for restructuring the California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) 
discount.  Assembly Bill 327 (2014) made changes to the CARE statutes that make 
restructuring of the discount possible.  Currently, a working group lead by 
PG&E and TURN has been discussing what data is needed in order for parties to 
consider the effectiveness of the current structure of the CARE discount and 
propose alternatives. 
 
This ruling directs PG&E and TURN to file a joint status report on the CARE 
Restructuring Working Group’s progress.   The status report must be served no 
later than October 27, 2016 at 9 a.m. and must be filed by close of business on that 
day.   
 
Jeanne M. McKinney 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102-1723 



R.12-06-013  JMO/vm1 
 
 

 - 4 - 

  
jmo@cpuc.ca.gov 
(415) 703-2550  
 
ALJ Division Vision: 
Just, reasoned, efficient, and innovative resolution of matters in a manner that 
ensures due process and transparency, and respects the dignity of all 
participants.  
 
 

mailto:jmo@cpuc.ca.gov

